FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 02-08-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



101586223

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

		MARKS ONLY
//		Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
V	Submission Type	Conveyance Type
d'	X New	Assignment License
4	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
N	Document ID #	Effective Date
U	Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
	Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
ĺ	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	X Other Release of Lien & Security Interest
		otner Release of Lien a Security interest
	Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
	Name The First National Bank of	
	F	
1	Formerly	
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
	X Other National Bank	
	X Other National Bank	
	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Illinois
	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	Name Tonka Corporation	
	Name Tonka Corporation	
	DBA/AKA/TA	
	Composed of	ि है है
	Composed of	57 77 77
	Address (line 1) 1027 Newport Avenue	est a ()
	Address (line 2)	177-4
	Address (line 2)	
	Address (line 3) Pawtucket	RI 02862 3
	Individual General Partnership	If document to be recorded is alt
	X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
	Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Minnesota
ለብ /ጸብ /ብ	FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
01 FC:4	RA 120.00 LH	
	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

			W
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 QMB 0651-0027	618B Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address	inter for the first Rece	
Name [
L -			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Tel	ephone Number	
Name [Paul N. Vanasse		
Address (line 1)	Hasbro, Inc.		
Address (line 2)	Office of the General Counsel		
Address (line 3)	P. O. Box 1059		
Address (line 4)	Pawtucket, RI 02862		
·uqu	Enter the total number of pages of the attach including any attachments.	ed conveyance docu	ment # 23
-	pplication Number(s) or Registration	Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Registration Number		numbers for the same property).
Trad	emark Application Number(s)		ion Number(s)
		1,102,272	
	<u> </u>		
Number of D	roportios	enting involved	# 1
Number of P			
Fee Amount			185.00
Method of Deposit A	noount	osit Account	
(Enter for pa	yment by deposit account or if additional fees can be cha Denosit Account Nur	rged to the account.) nber:	# 04-0753

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

Scott T. Wakeman

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002190 FRAME: 0859

X

Yes

TRADENARK

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT, dated as of May 24, 1991, is made by The First National Bank of Chicago, as Collateral Trustee under the Credit Agreement described below, having offices at One First National Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60670 (the "Trustee").

WHEREAS, Tonka Corporation, a Minnesota corporation, having offices at Interchange North Building, 300 South Highway 169, St. Louis Park, Minnesota 55426-1112, (the "Company") entered into a Credit Agreement with the Trustee, the banks which are parties thereto and The First National Bank of Chicago (as one of such Banks and) as Agent, dated as of October 13, 1987 (the "Loan Agreement"), pursuant to which the Company incurred certain Secured Obligations (as defined in the Loan Agreement); and

WHEREAS, as security for performance of the Secured Obligations, the Company entered into a Collateral Patent, Trademark, Copyright and License Security Agreement and Assignment with the Trustee dated as of October 13, 1987 (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which the Company granted to the Trustee a security interest in its patents, patent applications, trademarks, trademark applications, trade names, goodwill, copyrights and proprietary rights licenses as described therein (collectively, the "Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 27, 1988, on the Patent Assignment records on Reel 5001, Frames 980-999 and the supplement to the original Security Agreement on December 27, 1988 on Reel 5568, Frames 239-272 and on the Trademark Assignment records on Reel 0761, Frames 271-304 (a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit I) and was recorded with the U.S. Copyright Office on September 28, 1988, Volume 2403, Pages 382-410 (a copy of which is attached as Exhibit II) and a supplement to the original which is attached as Exhibit II) and a supplement to the original recording in the Copyright Office which was filed on December 21, recording (a copy of which is attached as Exhibit III); and

WHEREAS, substantially all of the Secured Obligations have been paid or otherwise satisfied and the Company and the Trustee have agreed to terminate the Security Agreement and the Trustee has agreed to release its security interests in and to the Collateral and to reassign to the Company any and all right, title and interest the Trustee has in and to the Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. The Trustee hereby releases its security interest in, and hereby reassigns, transfers and conveys to the Company all right, title and interest which the Trustee has, if any, in and to the Collateral, such Collateral being described as follows:
 - (i) all patents and patent applications, including, without limitation, the inventions and improvements described and claimed therein, those patents listed on Schedules A and A-1, attached hereto and made a part hereof, and any reissues, divisions, continuations and continuations—in—part thereof (the "Patents"), and (a) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (b) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and (c) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world;
 - (ii) all trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, other source or business identifiers, prints and labels on which any of the foregoing have appeared or appear, designs and general intangibles of like nature, trademark registrations and applications for registration, now owned or hereafter acquired by the Company, including, without limitation, the trademarks and applications listed on Schedules B and B-1, attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the foregoing, and all renewals thereof (the "Trademarks"), and (a) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, rights to sue for past, present (b) all rights corresponding infringements thereof, and (c) all thereto throughout the world;
 - (iii) copyrights, registered or unregistered statutory or common law, in and to the works set forth in Schedules C and C-1, attached hereto and made a part hereof, including all registrations and applications therefor and all rights to sue and recover for past infringement thereof and any renewals or extensions of the registrations therefor that may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States or any other country or countries, and all license agreements and all proceeds Copyrights, covering the the referred collectively (individually or TRADEMARK "Copyrights"); and

配1330部派269

MEL 330 Mar 2 / C

- (iv) license agreements whether covering Patents, Trademarks or Copyrights with any other party authorizing sales, manufacturing or use within the United States, whether the Company is a licensor or licensee under any such license agreements, including, without limitation, the licenses listed on Schedule D, attached hereto and made a part hereof.
- 2. Pursuant to paragraph 8 of the Security Agreement, the Trustee agrees that it will execute all such further documents as may be reasonably requested by the Company to release the security interest created by the Security Agreement and to reassign to the Company all of the Trustee's interest, if any, in and to the Collateral.
- 3. This Release and Reassignment is delivered to the Company and is for the benefit of the Company and its successors and assigns.
- 4. This Release and Reassignment terminates the Security Agreement in its entirety and the Trustee and its successors and assigns shall hereafter have no claim, right or interest in and to the Collateral under the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Trustee has caused this Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, As Collateral Trustee

By:

Richard T. Jones

Title:

VICE PRESIDENT

SS.

On this day of May, 1991, before me personally appeared Richard T. Jones, to me known to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same as a duly authorized officer of The First National Bank of Chicago, as Collateral Trustee.

Cook County, State of Illinois

My Commission Expires:

"OFFICIAL SEAL" PAULA C. GAMEL Notary Public. State of Illinois My Commission Expires Dec. 19, 1992

TONKA CORPORATION

COLLATERAL PATENT, COPYRIGHT AND

LICENSE SECURITY AGREEMENT AND ASSIGNMENT

SCHEDULE B

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK

配1330配置72

TRADEMARK

COLLATERAL PATENT, COPYRIGHT AND LICENSE SECURITY AGREEMENT AND ASSIGNMENT

TONKA CORPORATION

(i) Namely Jeans, pants, shirts, shorts, overalls, slacks, sults, vests, blazers, Jackets, coats, hats, dresses, and skirts

E ::

- (2) Stickers, sticker elbums, rubber stamps, pencil sherpeners, pencils, color pencils, bell point and fountein pens, drawing rulers, poster pens sold as a unit erasers, address books, autograph books, household adhesives, dispensers for holding adhesive tape, pencil pouches and boxes, posters and
- (3) Lunch boxes containing an insulated foam bottle and/or jar, mugs, boxis, tumbiers, dishes, decenters, and canteens
- (4) Boys' clothing, namely Jeans, shorts, overalls, shirts, slacks, shorts, suits, vests, blazers, lined/unilined jackets, coets, vests, hats children's socks and anklets, slippers, slipper socks, and beach footwear of fabric; girls' clothing, namely all of the preceding listed Items plus dresses, skirts, raincoats, slickers, ponchos, underweer,
- 9 Bubble making solution and wands, toy guns convertible to robots, toy binoculars and telescopes, Halloween and other special occasion mesks, puzzies, and belicons
- (6) Publications, namely children's books, coloring books, 3-ring binders, theme books, note pads, memo books, and portfolio covers
- (7) Toys, including non-riding transportation toys, toy building sets, and pre-school toys
- (8) Toy vehicles, namely ministure automobiles, trucks, steamshovels, road graders, tractors, and the like
- (9) Toy vehicles, parts, and fittings included in this class, but not including toys capable of being ridden on by children
- (10) Metal toys, wooden toys, bamboo toys, plush toys, plastic toys, rubber toys, musical toys, set toys, mescot toys, mennequin dolls

2064.429-AU-01 Australla	2064.408-AU-01 Australla	2064.321-AU-01 Australia	2064.321-AU-01 Australia	2064.321-AU-01 Australia	2064.270-AU-01 Australla	2064.26-AU-01 Australla	2064.269-AU-01 Australia	2064.24-AU-01 Australia	2064.161-AU-01 Australia	2064.4-AR-01 Argentine	2064.269-AR-01 Argentine	FILE NO COUNTRY
Tonke Norld	Moniacs	GoBots	Mighty Vehicles	Mighty Robots	7 ±-7	Mini Tonke	GoBots	Mighty Tonke	Clutch Poppers	Tonke	BoBots	TRADEWARK
,	436,052	418,810	418,810	418,810	409,619	A230,995	A408069	A230,994	A386,787	906828	1,573,850	REG NO
86-12-03 $25/clothing, headgear and footgear$	85-11-11 28/toy vehicles incl	84-11-28 28/toys, including male action figures	84-11-28 28/toys, including male action figures	84-11-28 28/toys, including male action figures	84-06-05 28/games, toys as	69-07-29 28/games, toys a	84-01-25 28/games, toys at	69-07-29 28/games, toys as	83-01-28 28/ail goods in this class	28/non-riding transportation toys	86-11-19 28/non-riding tra	REG NO REG DATE
idgear and footgear	Incl parts/accessories	ing male action figures	ng male action figures	ng male action figures	84-06-05 28/games, toys and playthings incl non-riding transp toys	69-07-29 28/games, toys and playthings (including toy vehicles)	84-01-25 28/games, toys and playthings incl non-riding transp toys	69-07-29 20/games, toys and playtings (including toy vehicles)	this class	ansportation toys	ansportation toys	CLASS/DESCRIPTION
§	≱				}	3	2				3	STATUS ACTION
Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Renew	Renew	Renou	Renew		Pending	CTION
						67-10-06	C2-17-16	2 2 2 2	07-10-04 07-10-04	3		DATE

配1330 問題274

Page 2 of 8

TRADEWARKS

COLLATERAL PATENT, COPYRIGHT AND LICENSE SECURITY AGREEMENT AND ASSIGNMENT

TRADELIARIA

SCHEDULE B

2064.269-CL-01 Chile	2064.55-CA-01 Canada	2064.4-CA-02 Canada	2064.4-CA-01 Canada	2064,429-CA-01 Canada	2064.329-CA-01 Canada	2064.328-CA-01 Conada	2064.327-CA-01 Canada	2064.321-CA-01 Canada	2064.321-CA-01 Canada	2064.321-CA-01 Canada	2064.288-CA-01 Canada	2064.270-CA-01 Canada	2064.269-CA-01 Canada	2064.161-CA-01 Canada	2064,120-CA-01 Canada	2064.4-BN-02 Benefux	2064.4-BN-01 Benefux	2064.330-BN-01 Benelux	2064.329-BN-01 Benelux	2064.328-BN-01 Benelux	2064.327-BN-01 Benefux	2064.321-8H-01 Benelux	2064.321-BH-01 Benefux	2064,321-BN-01 Benefux	2064.269-8H-01 Beneiux	2064.161-BN-01 Benefux	2064.120-8H-01 Benelux	2064.53-AT-01 Austria	2064.4-AT-01 Austria	2064.269-AT-01 Austria	2064.4-AU-02 Australla	2064.4-AU-01 Australla	2064.46-AU-01 Australia	2064.441-AU-01 Australia	2064.440-AU-01 Australla	FILE NO COUNTRY
GoBots	Tonka Toys	Tonka	Tonka	Tonke Norld	Crasher	Cy-KIII	Leader-1	Mighty Robots	GoBots	Mighty Vehicles	CLAN	7+7	GoBots	Clutch Poppers	Nites	Tonke	Tonka	Scooter	Crasher	5 * =	Leader-1	Mighty Robots	Highty Vehicles	GoBots	Gabots	Clutch Poppers	WI TOO	Tonka (triangia ambiem)81-880	Tonke	GoBots .	Tonka	Tonke	Mini Tonka	SuperNaturals	Hollywoods	TRADEWARK
285,462	250,267		247,692	573,904	309,226	J09, 169	309,227	313,712	313,712	313,712	318,434	321,776	318,717	249,215	236,261	357,027	3,562	406,209	406,210	406,211	406,212	412,835	412,835	412,835	405,431	369,419	352,541	M)81-880	64,157	AH3647/84	A324,694	A230,992	A230,993	459,103	459-102	reg no
28/toys in general and		83-09-16 25/children's clothing (1)	80-07-04 28/non-riding transportation toys	86-12-03 25/clothing	05-12-13	85-12-13		_	_	86-05-02 28/toys, including male action figures	86-09-12 28/non-riding transportation toys	86-12-19 28/non-riding transportation toys	86-09-19 28/toy action figures convertible to toy vehicles	83-01-28 28/non-riding transportation toys	79-09-23 28/non-riding transportation toys	78-12-13 28/toys (7)	71-01-29 28/toy and games	85-07-25	84-11-21	85-07-25	•	including male	including male	including maie	84-11-28 28/toys, namely male action figures	63-02-07 26/toys	78-05-11		69-04-24 35/toys		and playthings	toys and playthings	69-07-29 28/games, toys and playthings (including toy vehicles)	87-01-29 28/toys	87-01-29 28/toys	REG DATE CLASS/DESCRIPTION
2	7	Z	R	Αpp	20	2	7	20	P	Reg	Z	Z	2	3	3	Į	Z	P 4	200	2		I	3	3	2	3	Z		2	App F	2	7	2	App P	2	STATUS ACTION
Renew	Renew	Expires	Renew	Pending	Renew	Pener	Renew	Renew	Renew	Renew	Ronew	Ronew	Expires	Renew	Renew	Renew	Renew	Reneu	Renev	Renew	Renew	Renew	Renew	Renew	Renew	Renew	Renew	Renew	Renew	Pending	Renew	Renew	Renew	Pending	Pending	ACTION
94-05-18	95-09-05				99-12-13	99-12-13	99-12-13	90-03-02	\$ 5-5. \$ 5-5.	\$ 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	20 5 5 7 X	00-12-13	2 13 18	89-01-40	94-09-20	24-12-13	25-10-66	94-07-23	93-11-21	94-07-23	93-11-21	93-11-24	93-11-24	93-11-24	94-11-28	93-02-07	87-05-11	86-02-12	89-04-24		99-05-12	90-07-27	90-01-79			DATE

COLLATERAL PATENT, COPYRIGHT AND LICENSE SECURITY AGREEMENT AND ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK

TONKA CORPORATION SCHEDULE B

AND THE TOTAL WEST BEITS!		•		2064.429-FR-01 France	2064.330-FR-01 France	2064.329-FR-01 France	2064.328-FR-01 France						=		2064.24-FR-01 France	2064.161-FR-01 France				2		2064.53-DK-01 Denmark	2064.4-DX-01 Denmerk	2064.46-DK-01 Denmerk	2064.321-DK-01 Denmerk	2064.321-0X-01 Denmerk	2064.321-DK-01 Denmerk	2064.26-DK-01 Denmerk	2064.269-DK-01 Denmerk	2064,24-DK-01 Denmerk	2064,4-CR-01 Costs Rice	2064.269-CR-01 Coste RICE	2064.4-00-01 Colombia	2064,269-00-01 Colombia	2064.4-04-02 China		_	-	•
Great Britain Clutch Poppers		CIIKO		Tonka World	Scooter 1	Crasher 1	Cy-KIII	Leader-1	Mighty Vehicles	Cobots 1	Mighty Robots		Cobots	Turbo Hotor 1	Mighty Tonke	3	Tonke Action 1	Tonka (triangle embiem)7	Tonka 9	GoBots		Tonka 1	Tonke 1	Tiny Tonka 3	Mighty Vehicles 3	OaBots	Mighty Robots 3	Mini Tonka	GaBots 1	Mighty Tonka 2	Tonka	GaBots (Tonka 5	GoBots .	Tonke (Chinese Equiv.) 2	Tonka			
,189,356	84,449	4900		183	,290,667	,290,668	,290,669	1,290,670	,291,432	,291,432	,291,432	1435	,291,433	,223,193	1434	,223,831	1,018,954)73,445	56,307	1041/85	1002	1874-1976	1703/65	3083-1968	395-1986	395-1986	395-1986	3079-1968	156/1986	2062-1968	62,158	66,183	97,800	239,373	25066	25065	285,463	REG NO	
83-01-26 28/toy vehicles (9)	65-01-20 28/toys and games	60-03-29 28/foy vehicles (8)		28/CT04F184	maio action	including male action	including	including male action	84-12-03 28/toys, including male action figures	84-12-03 28/toys, including male action figures	84-12-03 28/toys, including male action figures	68-05-29 28/toy vehicles (8)	84-12-03 28/toys, namely male action figures	82-12-29 28/toys		83-01-28 28/eil goods in this class	77-04-14 28/toys and games	80-06-05 28/toys and games	70-04-07 28/toys and games	85-02-19 28/ail goods in this class	82-07-12 28/mon-riding transportation toys	76-05-21 28/toy vehicles (8)	65-07-03 28/toys and games			goods in this	86-01-31 28/all goods in this class		86-01-10 28/all goods in this class	68-11-15 28/toy vehicles (8)	03-05-03 28/non-riding transportation toys		82-01-27 28/toys (7)	84-12-03 28/toys (7)	87-07-23 64/toys	87-07-23 64/toys	28/toys in general an	REG DATE CLASS/DESCRIPTION	
3	Z.	3		P	P S	Reg	2	Reg	3	3	Reg	P	2	P	2	2	2	Peg	3	\$	P	P	7 0	3	7	₹	Z	Z	3	Z	2	Z	2	⋛	₽	\$	3	STATUS	
Renew	7000	701101		Renew	Renew	Renew	Renew	Renew	2670 €	Renew	Renew	Ronew	Renew	Renew	Renew	Renet	Pener	Renew	Renew	Pending	Peneu	Renew	P6794	Pener	Expire	Expire	Expire	7	Expira	Pener	Renew	Expires	201	Pending			200	STATUS ACTION	
7 -10-04	3 6	8015	88-04-	8-01-0	94-11-2	94-11-2	94-11-2	94-11-2		94-12-01	94-12-01	88-04-12	94-12-03	92-12-29	88-04-13	93-01-30	87-04-14	90-08-03	90-04-07		82-07-12	86-05-21	95-07-03	88-11-15	96-01-31	96-01-31	96-01-31	88-11-15	96-01-10	86-11-15	93-05-03	96-04-08	87-01-26		⊋-∧		Tat-co-16		ΙĐ

TRADEWARKS COLLATERAL PATENT, COPYRIGHT AND LICENSE SECURITY AGREEMENT AND ASSIGNMENT

90-11-16	Renew	7 A	84-12-04 28/toys, including male action figures 70-11-16 28/toy vehicles (8)	23,600 265,760	2064.321-iT-01 italy GoBots 2064.46-IT-01 italy Tiny Tonka	22 22
	Podlas	§	84-12-04 28/toys, including male action figures	23,600	2064.321-IT-01 Italy Highty Vehicles	N
	Pending	}	28/toys, including	23,600	Italy	· >
30 -11-10	Renew	2	70-11-16 28/toy vehicles (8)	265,758	2064.26-IT-01 Italy Hini Tonka	2
m_11-16	Pending	, \$6	84-12-04 28/toys, namely male action figures	23,590	2064.269-IT-01 Italy GoBots	2
36 11110	Renew	3	70-11-16 28/toy vehicles (8)	265,759	2064.24-IT-01 Italy Highty Tonka	×
30-11-16	Renow W	7 2	77-12-08 28/toys	45,179	2064.4-1L-01 Israel Tonka	×
04-13-04	Pending	Þ₽	84-12-09 28/toys, namely male action figures	60048	2064.269-1L-01 srae! GoBots	×
41-02-67	Tenes.	R	76-05-24 28/toys, games and playthings	91,116	2064.4-1E-01 Ireland Tonka	×
07-08-24	expires	3	84-11-26 28/toys, including male action figures	114,983	2064.321-1E-01 Ireland Mighty Vehicles	×
91-11-26	Expires	2	84-11-26 28/toys, including male action figures	114,983	ireland	×
91-11-26	EXPIRES	3	84-11-26 28/toys, including male action figures	114,983	2064.321-IE-01 Ireland Wighty Robots	×
91-11-26	EXPIRES	2	84-11-26 28/toys and male action figures	114962	2064.269—IE-01 reland GoBots	×
01-11-25	Zenes	3	82-10-22	2305/1962	2064.4-HK-01 Hong Kong Tonka	×
20-13	7000	3	59: 69-01-24 28/toys and all other goods in this class	1024/1969	2064.47-HK-01 Hong Kong Tonka (övel emblem)	×
90-01-24	Penaing	₩	84-12-14 28/toyh,	39834/84	=	×
	Fending	\$	84-12-14	39834/84	2064.321→K-01 Hong Kong GoBots	×
	Pending	\$	84-12-14 28/toyt, Including a	39631/84	2064.321-4K-01 Hong Kong Highty Vehicles	×
	Pending	₽	84-12-14 28/toys, namely male action figures	3903/84	2064.269-4K-01 Hong Kong BaBats	×
4	Renew		80-10-15 28/toyh (7)	40061	2064.4-GT-01 Guatemáia Tonka	×
8-17-15	Pending		85-04-18 28/toyk, namely maid action figures	9370	2064.269-61-01 Guatemald GoBots	×
	70744	3	_	60,624	2064.4-GR-01 Greece Tonke	×
91-02-19	Renew		87-05-19 28/toys, male action toy robots convert to toy vehicles	79,336	2064.269-GR-01 Greece GoBats	8
34-12-13	Renew	2	64-12-15 28/toys and games	873,205	2064.4-GB-01 Greet Britain Tonke	*
By/07/07	Renew		68-05-09 28/toys, games and playthings	924,988	2064.46-GB-01 Greet Britein Tiny Tonks	8
	ď	Pending			Britain	8
	Ğ	Pending			2064.440-68-01 Great Britain Hollywoods	8
		2	86-11 25/clothing	1,254,260	2064.429-GB-01 Great Britain Tonka World	8
91-11-13 R	Renew	P	85-11-13 28/playthings	1,254,260	Great Britain	8
: :	Pending	App 5	84-12-04 28/toys, including male action	1,231,461	Great Britain	×
Εl	Pending	₩	84-12-04 28/toys, including male action figures	1,231,461	Great Britain	8
_:	Pending	}	84-12-04 28/toys, including a	1,231,461	Greet Britain	8
				,	Great Britain	2
R/ R/	Renew	P	84-01-25 toy racing cars	1,220,221	-	×
	Renew	P	60-05-09 28/foys, games and playthings	924,986	Great Britain	2
BE 00	Pending	Ş	84-12-04 28/toys, namely action fig and dolls, parts, accessories	1,231,460	2064.269-GB-01 Great Britain GoBots	8
M F				924,987	2064.24-GB-01 Great Britain Highty Tonka	×
AF RA		STATUS ACTION	REG DATE CLASS/DESCRIPTION	REG NO	FILE NO COUNTRY TRADEWAY	_
RK M						
E:			TONKA CORPORATION			
08					TRADEHALK	
68		-	COLLATERAL PATENT, COPYRIGHT AND LICENSE SECURITY AGREEMENT AND ASSIGNMENT	8		
3		•	TRADEMARKS	}		

TRADEWARKS COLLATERAL PATENT, COPYRIGHT AND LICENSE SECURITY AGREEMENT AND ASSIGNMENT

2064,47-FH-01 Philippines			_	2064.53-NO-01 Norway	2064.4-NO-01 Norway	2064.321-ND-01 Norway	_			2	2064.4-NZ-01 New Zeeland	2064.46-NZ-01 New Zeelend	2064.321-NZ-01 New Zeeland	2064.321-NZ-01 New Zeeland	2064.321-NZ-01 New Zeeland	2064.26-NZ-01 New Zeeland	2064.269-NZ-01 New Zeeland	2064.24-HZ-01 New Zeeland	2064.161-NZ-01 New Zeeland	2064.4-19X-02 Mexico	2064.269-W-01 Maxico	2064.4-KS-01 Kores	2064.321-KS-01 Koree	2064.321-KS-01 Koree	2064.321-KS-01 Koree	2064.269-KS-01 Koree	2064.53-JP-01 Japan	2064.4-JP-02 Japan	2064.4-JP-01 Japan	2064.429-JP-01 Japan	2064.139-JP-02 Japan	2064.139-JP-01 Japan	2064.53-IT-01 Italy	2064.4-IT-02 Italy		2064.48-11-01 faly	-		Ţ		
Tonks (ovel emblem)		Tooks	GoBo†s	Tonka (triangle emblem)96,172	Tonke	608019	Highty Vehicles			GoBots	Tonka	Tiny Tonka	Mighty Vehicles	908019	Highty Robots	Min! Tonks	8o8ots	Highty Tonks	Clutch Pappers	Tonke	GoBots	Tonke	Highty Vehicles	908ots	Highty Robots	GoBots	Tonka (triangle emblem	Tonke-Japanese	Tonke	Tonke Horid	Perfect Tonke-Japanese 1,454,208	Perfect Tonka	Tonka (triangle emblem	Tonka	Tonke	Tonka (gva!)	TRADEHARK		TRABEMARK		ment OCO House 11
29,540	77, 162	24 183	•	96.172	66,456	84,4142	84,4142	7515,50		122.293	60,320	86-929	156,006	156,006	156,006	86,931	156,004	86,930	B145796	214,426	312,011	82,152	121,773	121,773	121,773	121,772) 1,433,465	1,012,793	1,639,401		1,454,206	1,454,207	embiem) 326,716	364,043	201,071	306,301	REG NO			9,	3
81-05-22 28/toy vehicles (8)	20/10γ\$ (/)	20/10/8, Homery mare			65-06-24 26/toys and games	04-11-26 20/toys	84-11-26 28/toys	64-11-26 28/10ys		28/tovs		68-05-07 28/toy vehicles (8)	84-11-28 28/toys, games and playthings	84-11-28 28/toys, games and playthings	64-11-28 28/toys, games and playthings	68-05-07 28/tay vehicles (8)	playthings	68-05-07 28/toy vehicles (8)		rting goods	84-12-28 22/toys, male action figures, games, toys, sporting goods i	rtation toys	toys, bamboo toys, etc. (10)	toys, bamboo toys, etc. (10)	toys, bemboo toys, etc. (10)	toys, bamboo toys, etc. (10)	and all other goods in this class		n this class	25/children's wearing apparel		81-02-27 24/toys and all other goods in this class	81-06-01 28/ministure toy vehicles		64-12-31 28/toys and games	74-04-12 28/toys	CLASS/DESCRIPTION .	CORP. CORP. CO.	SCHEDULE B	CULLATERAL PATENT, COPYRIGHT AND LICENSE SECURITY AGREEMENT AND ASSISSMENT	TRADEWARKS
2	>	7	₽	2	7	400	7		A	3	3	2	§	\$	§	2	ð₽	3	Ž	2										_							Ē				
Aff. Due	Pending	Renew	Pending	Renew	Henew	100112120		Pirilahad	Pub I ished		Renew	Tenew	Tenoing.	Penaing	Pending	Renew	Penging	Panel	Expires.	Kenew	78794	Teneral I	Renew	76704	76794	Renew	Renew	Meneu	Remer	Tanal ng	Henet										
87-05-22		89-11-13	•	80-03-65		04_06-24	85-08-12	85-00-12	85-08-12		19-Ch-04	95-03-31	2000			9	80-05-07		30-03-07	91-82-02	35-10-26	NO-12-28	93-03-03	25-12-26	95-12-26	04-12-26	96-12-26	90-04-28	-	E	- EL	90-11-27 : (00	•				RK AM	ξ ΙΕ: 0	86	39

KEI 1330 REE 278

TRADEWARKS COLLATERAL PATENT, COPYRIGHT AND LICENSE SECURITY AGREEMENT AND ASSIGNMENT

B 37003KOS

TRADELIARK

United States Hello Color (word) 1,362,142 85-09	lonka (Triangle emblem)82,309	Telwon toma togo 57,100	Talkan Tooka loon 187 188	Telyan Tonka 181 778	2064.269-TA-01 Talwan GoBots 302,822 65-12	2064.53-CH-01 Switzerland Tonka (triangle emblem)279-771 75-11	2054.4-01-01 Switzerland Tonka 207,732 64-12		Switzerland Tiny Tooks 234-083	2064.321-OH-01 Switzerland GoBots 338,559 84-11	Switzerland Mighty Vehicles 338,559	Switzerland Mighty Robots 338,559	SHIFTERING MINT LONGO 234-002	College leng Goods 330,330	Contract to the contract to th	Chitype and Blabby Tooks 371 001	Sweden Tonks 112.002	Sweden Tiny Tonka 124,891	198,392	2064.321-SE-01 Sweden Mighty Vehicles 198,392 85-10	2064.321-SE-01 Sweden Wighty Robots 198,392 85-10	Sweden Mini Tonka 125,889	1 Sweden GoBots 198,391		Spein Tonke 462,666	01 Spain Mighty Vehicles 1,088,487	_	_	Spein GoBots 1,088,486	South Africa Tonka 78/5887	2064.4-2A-01 South Africa Tonka 68/5841 68/12	2064.269-ZA-01 South Africa GoBots 84/10503	Singapore Tonka 4534/81	Puerto Rico Tonka 24,631	Puerto Rico Tonka 21,236	01 Puerto Rico GoBots 26,399	Portugal Tonka (triangle emblem) 190,828	rorrugal ionka 204,630	Portugal Ionka (ovel emblem) 153,082	Philippines Tonks 29,542	
85-09-24 22/bath toys, namely soft dolls which change color	76-06-01 86/sporting games/amusement erticles, children's TOYS	so/sporting goods/a		-	65-12-01 86/ell kinds of toys	75-11-10 28/toys and games	64-12-21 28/toys and games	-	28 /+our and come	84-11-28 28/toys, namely maje action flaures	84-11-28 28/toys, namely male action figures	84-11-28 28/toys, namely male action figures	00-09-03 20/toys and games		corroys and games			28/+ove	28/toy action figures convertible to	s convertible	85-10-18 28/toy action figures convertible to toy vehicles	69-01-03 28/toys	85-10-18 28/toy action figures convertible to toy vehicles			including male	including m	-	85-10-21 28/toys, namely male action figures	78-12-07 28/toys (7)		28/toys, namely male action figures	81-10-13 28/toys	83-09-23 39/children's clothing (1)	78-03-10 28/toys (7)	85-07-03 22/toys, namely male action figures	81-09-28 28/toys and playthings	79-11-22 28/toys (7)	28/toys		
3	, <u>3</u>		7	7	3	7	2	.	2	2	3	3	? 3	7 3		P.	₹.	?	I	3	2	3	3	2	3	3	3	2	P	2	2	\$	2	2	3	2					
Maner			Renet	Renew	Expires	Renew	70101		Renew	Renew	Mener					Pener	Pener	Pener	Pener	Renew	Renew	Renew	Renew	Renew	Renew	Renew	Penet	Renew		Pener	Renew	Pending	Renew	Renew	Renew	Renew	HONON			ATT. LUN	
5	24-25	8-9-31	96-05-31	96-05-31	97-12-01	95-13-01	26-11-10	04-12-21	88-09-03	04-11-00	04-11-38	24-11-28	24-11-26	85-09-03	04-11-28	88-09-03	95-05-14	89-01-03	93-10-1a	-10-10 0-10-10	\$ 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	99-01-05	93-10-10	9401-03	5-10-20		9		2	96-12-07	01-71-00			95-09-62				_	_	8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	

COLLATERAL PATENT, COPYRIGHT AND LICENSE SECURITY AGREEMENT AND ASSIGNMENT TRADEWARKS

2064.368-US-01 United States GoBot 2064.36-US-01 United States Scuff Guard	United States	2064.332-US-01 United States Highty Robots	2064,330-US-01 United States Scooter	2064.330-US-01 United States Scooter	2064.329-US-01 United States Crasher	ZUD4,3ZB-US-UI UNITED STATES CY-KIII	CALL 68 216163		United States	2064,321-US-01 United States Highty Robots	2064.321-US-01 United States Mighty Vehicles	2064,288-US-01 United States CLAN	2064.270-US-01 United States T-N-T	2064.26-US-01 United States Mini Tonke	2064.269-US-10 United States GaBots	2064,269-US-09 United States GoBots	2064,269-US-08 United States GoBots	2064,269-US-07 United States GaBots	2064.269-US-06 United States GaBots	2064.269-US-04 United States GoBots	2064,269-US-03 United States GoBots	2064.269-US-01 United States GoBots	2054.24-US-01 United States Highty Tonks	2064.243-US-01 United States Brotae Buster		2064,223-US-01 United States Tonke Tuff	2064.213-US-01 United States Tonka Big Rig	2064,204-US-01 United States Creative Rider	2064.183-US-01 United States Tonka Builder Playsets	2064,172-US-01 United States Strongers	United States	United States	United States	United States Helio Color (des	TRAUEINA		TRADEITARK	
1,377,442 998,882	1,002,933	1,365,751	1,391,694	1,391,694	1,348,262	1,370,033	1,040,470	1 146 176	329.807	1,329,807	1,329,807	1,346,455	1,307,249	863,465	1,375,033	1,376,000	1,376,006	1,375,921	1,375-903	1,375,029	537,239	1,341,053	863,466	1,238,604	1,111,050	1,221,855	1,298,941	1,263,096	1,171,454	1,154,979	1,116,143	1,126,684				5		
86-01-07 28/toy action figures convertible to toy vehicles 74-11-19 28/games, toys and sporting goods		85-10-08 28/toy action figures convertible to toy vehicles	ec I ton	28/toy aciton figures convertible to toy vehicles	85-07-09 28/toy action figures convertible to toy vehicles	40104	70/10A Section tightes consentions to tol		+120%	65-04-09 28/non-riding transportation toys	85-04-09 28/non-riding transportation toys	85-07-02 28/non-riding transportation toys	84-11-27 28/non-riding transportation toys	69-01-14 28/mini auto/truck/trailer/steamshovel/loader/moed grader	85-12-17 16/publications (6)	65-12-17 28/(5)	85-12-17 25/boys' and girls' clothing (4)	85-12-17 21/lunch boxes (3)	85-12-17 20/slumber begs combination sleeping beg/quilt	85-12-17 16/(2)	85-05-13 14/watches and clocks	85-06-11 28/non-riding transportation toys	69-01-14 28/mini auto/truck/trailer/steamshovel/loader/road grader	83-05-17 28/non-riding transportation toys	79-01-23 28/toy vehicles	82-12-28 25/children's clothing (1)	84-10-02 20/toy vehicles	84-01-03 28/toy ride-on vehicles	81-09-29 28/model building kits	81-05-19 28/mon-riding transportation toys	28/non-riding transportation toys	28/non-riding transportation toys	Za/non-riging Transportation Toys	22/Dath toys, namely soft dolls which change color	CLASS/DESCRIPTION		SCHEDULE B TONKA CORPORATION	
7 2	R	2	1	2	3		.	₹	2	3	2	3	2			2	3	3	2		_		_		_		_									STATUS ACTION		
Renew	70 70 E	Att. ross.	Nen.	200			Aff. Poss.	Aff. Poss.	Att. ross.	ATT. 1033.	A	Att. Poss.	Att. Poss.		ATT. FUSE.	A11.	Air Pose.	A	Aff. Pose.	ATT. 7938.	- and mg	ATT. POSS.	Renew	711.	Add Books	777		A	Ace Breen				•					
94-11-19	75-01-0					90-07-09	. 90-12-17							80-11-27	30-01-14	on-12-17	90-12-17	90-12-17	90-12-17	on-12-17	on_12-17	3	on 06-11	201-14	88-03-17	9-01-23			•	26-09-29 ·	01-05-19 T	\$ 2 5 R	4 5 5 8 5 8 5 8 5 8 5 8 5 8 5 8 5 8 5 8	26-27 E	2 4 3 M	AR	K	

REEL: 002190 FRAME: 0871

图1330图280 TRADEMARKS COLLATERAL PATENT, COPYRIGHT AND LICENSE SECURITY AGREEMENT AND ASSIGNMENT

SCHEDULE B

FILE NO COUNTRY TRADEMAK 2064,373-US-01 United States Star Fairies 2064,381-US-01 United States PP Logo 2064,46-US-01 United States Tiny Tonka	COUNTRY TRADEWAY. United States PP Logo United States Tiny Tonks		REG NO 1,355,654 1,364,659 867,459	REG DATE CLA 85-08-20 28/doils 85-10-08 28/toy stuffed enimels 69-04-01 28/mini auto/truck/trail	.ASS/DESCRIPTION Her/steemshove//loeder/road grader	롰		91-06-20 90-10-08 89-04-01 TR
	United States Tonke		1,102,272	76-09-12 28/non-riding transports	ation toys			90-01-01
	United States Tonka	(onka	1,312,419	85-01-01 25/children's clothing	3	_		07-01-29
1964,416-US-01 United States Gallat	Ited States 6	òBo†	1,424,949	87-01-13 28				95-06-17
7064,50-US-01 Un	United States Tonke	l'onke	1,013,601	75-06-17 28/hobby kits			renew 15.006-07-22	26-07-22
7064,55-US-01 Un	United States Tonke Toys	Conke Toys	1,137,988	80-07-22 20/non-riding transportation toys	artetion toys			9. 启-25
7064,56-US-01 Un	Ited States 1	United States Tonka Toddiers	953,548	73-02-20 28/pull-type miniatur	73-02-20 28/pull-type miniature wheeled toys for young children	3	Dending.	1
2064.269-YE-01 Venezuele		GoBots	13271	84-12-19 28/toys, namely male action figures	action figures		Total B	8-11-23
7064,4-YE-01 Vo	Venezuele 1	Tonka	98.670-F	81-11-23 22/toys (7)		3	Denet T	9 3 9 3
2064.53-YE-01 Venezuela	_	Tonka (triangie emblem)86,740	86,740	78-06-05 22/miniature toy vehicle	cles			94-11-29
2064.269-0E-01 West Germany		GoBots	1,077,607	85-05-30 28/toys, namely male action figures	ection figures			8-9-9 9-9-9
2064.26-DE-01 West Germany		Mini Tonka	862,358	68-08-09 28/toy metal vehicles				94-11-29
2064.321-0E-01 West Germany		GaBot's	1,061,800	85-09-13 28/toys, including male	_			94-11-29
2064.321-06-01 West Germany	_	Mighty Robots	1,061,800	85-09-13 28/toys, including male	_	3		94-11-29
2064,321-06-01 Hest Germany	_	Mighty Vehicles	1,061,000	85-09-13 28/toys, including male	ale action figures	_		91-12-27
2064,47-DE-01 West Germany		Tonke (ovel emblem)	909,950	73-09-20 28/toys		2		8-ii-36
2064,4-DE-01 No	Nest Germany Tonka	Tonke	969,289	79-08-20 28/toys (7)		3		:

TONKA CORPORATION

TRADEMARKS

SCHEDULE B-1

TRADEMARK

NEL 1330 FRAT281

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No	<u>.</u>	Filed	Registration No.	Registe	ered
STACY TWO-WHEELER	107,590	Oct.	22, 1990			
PRINCESS VANESSA	103,998	Oct.	9, 1990			
NUTTY PUTTY	103,997	Oct.	9, 1990			
PRINCESS VANESSA AND HER ROYAL FAMILY	097,703	Sept	. 17, 1990			
CRUNCH COURSE	096,818	Sept	. 14, 1990			20 0
SATURDAY NIGHT ARENA	095,904	Sept	. 11, 1990		TRADEMARK	RELI 3
MAD SHARK	093,829	Sept	. 4, 1990		MAR	30 8462
SECRET WEAPONS	089,844	Aug.	20, 1990		ズ	55
HEADLIGHTS	089,843	Aug.	20, 1990			ငဘ
SCOOP'N GO!	088,525	Aug.	16, 1990			1/2
TURBO F.I.S.T.	085,568	Aug.	6, 1990			
NERF	083,277	July	30, 1990			
MASTER OF DISASTER	081,946	July	24, 1990			-
WRECKREATION	081,941	July	24, 1990			
BOG HOG	081,940	July	24, 1990			
MONSTER MUD	081,934	July	24, 1990			
HILL BULLY	081,933	July	24, 1990			
BEARLY TAME	081,907	July	24, 1990			
MUD SHARK	081,906	July	24, 1990			
DIZZY DELI	081,905	July	24, 1990			
HOT WIRED	081,904	July	7 24, 1990			
TIJUANA IGUANA	081,903	July	, 24, 1990			

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Serial No</u>	<u>.</u> <u>Fil</u>	<u>led</u>	Registrat	ion	Regist	ered
PERFECT MATCH	081,902	July 24,	1990				
DON'T DROP MOMMA	076,388	July 9,	1990				1
CLAIM TO FAME	076,387	July 9,	1990				
COMMOTION	076,386	July 9,	1990				
NERF TURBO SCREAMER	076,385	July 9,	1990				20
CUPCAKELAND	074,506	July 2,	1990			2	TRAIL
CUPCAKE	072,501	June 25,	1990				330 EM2
STREET RIOT	070,105	June 18,	1990			A N	
MOTOR CITY MELTDOWN	070,102	June 18,	1990				ド 2 3 3
BAD HABIT	070,101	June 18,	1990				0,
SCORCHED EARTH	070,007	June 18,	1990				
ATILLA THE HUNTER	070,006	June 18,	1990				
HEAVY METAL MAMA	070,005	June 18,	1990				
GENERAL DISASTER	070,004	June 18,	1990				
TIDAL WAVE	069,991	June 18,	1990				
HOOK'N RIG'R PROBE	067,007	June 8,	1990				
HOOK'N RIG	066,946	June 8,	1990				
BLAZIN' BLASTER	063,054	May 29,	1990				
DRAC'S NIGHT OUT	061,152	May 21,	1990				
WHEELIE BLASTER	061,050	May 21,	1990				

•

Trademark	Serial No) . .	Filed	Registration No.	Register	<u>:ed</u>
LOVIN' HEART NOTES	056,774	May	7, 1990			
GRAPE SUZETEE	054,292	Apr.	30, 199	0		
R.P.M.S.	052,144	Apr.	23, 199	0		
REAL PERFORMANCE MACHINES	037,933	Mar.	13, 199	0		
R.P.M.S.	037,574	Mar.	12, 199	0		
BLUE BLAZE	029,870	Feb.	20, 199	0		
FIRE HAWK	029,869	Feb.	20, 1990	0	TR,	MEL 1
SCREAMIN' BULLET	029,868	Feb.	20, 1990	0	TRADEMARK	6.3
HIGH TIDE RIDER	029,867	Feb.	20, 1990	0	ARK	30 11.12
CALIFORMULA	029,863	Feb.	20, 1990	0		2
FLYING PIRATES	021,008	Jan.	22, 1990	0		48
R.P.M.S. (REAL PERFORMANCE MACHINES)	020,857	Jan.	22, 1990	0		
R.P.M.S. (REAL PERFORMANCE MACHINES)	020,855	Jan.	22, 199	o		
HUSH LITTLE BABY	020,853	Jan.	22, 199	0		
R.P.M.S. (REAL PERFORMANCE MACHINES)	020,710	Jan.	22, 199	0		
CUPCAKES	009,831	Dec.	11, 198	9		
CUPCAKES	009,830	Dec	. 11, 198	9		
MCTHIRSTY'S	789,385	Mar	. 27, 198	9		

- 3 -

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	<u>Filed</u>	Registration No.	Registered
LOVIN' HEART NOTES	056,775	May 7, 1990		
R.P.M.S.	052,125	Apr. 23, 1990		
R.P.M.S.	052,124	Apr. 23, 1990		
R.P.M.S.	052,123	Apr. 23, 1990		
R.P.M.S.	052,122	Apr. 23, 1990		
R.P.M.S.	052,121	Apr. 23, 1990		20
MONSTERRODS	049,189	Apr. 16, 1990		REEL Tra
MINTY MINDY	047,640	Apr. 10, 1990		ELI 330 ESEZ Trademark
BON BON	047,639	Apr. 10, 1990		ANK PR
SUZANA'NANA	047,638	Apr. 10, 1990		
GRAPELLA	047,637	Apr. 10, 1990		8 5
CHERRY CHIP	047,636	Apr. 10, 1990		
BERI	047,635	Apr. 10, 1990		
CRYSTAL	047,634	Apr. 10, 1990		
SUGAR	047,633	Apr. 10, 1990		
SWEET SUE	047,632	Apr. 10, 1990		
HONEY DROP	047,631	Apr. 10, 1990		
TAFFY TAMI	047,630	Apr. 10, 1990		
GUM DROP	047,629	Apr. 10, 1990		
CANDY SPRINKLE	047,628	Apr. 10, 1990		
SUGAR & SHINE	047,627	Apr. 10, 1990		
CARD ATTACK	047,023	Apr. 9, 1990		

- 4 -

Trademark	Serial No.	Filed	Registration No.	Registered
CUPCAKES	047,020 A	Apr. 9, 1990		
POWER TREADS	044,695 A	Apr. 2, 1990		
SECRET BEAUTIES	042,418 M	far. 26, 1990		
SECRET BEAUTIES	042,417 M	Mar. 26, 1990		
SECRET BEAUTIES	042,416 M	Mar. 26, 1990		
DON'T GO TO JAIL	042,170 M	lar. 26, 1990		
REAL PERFORMANCE MACHINES	037,932 M	ar. 13, 1990		
REAL PERFORMANCE MACHINES	037,931 Ma	ar. 13, 1990		REL
REAL PERFORMANCE MACHINES	037,930 Ma	ar. 13, 1990		TRADEMARK
REAL PERFORMANCE MACHINES	037,929 Ma	ar. 13, 1990		O RIEZ
REAL PERFORMANCE MACHINES	037,928 Ma	ar. 13, 1990		ය ර
REAL PERFORMANCE MACHINES	037,927 Ma	ar. 13, 1990		
X-L UNIT	037,575 Ma	ar. 12, 1990		
LOVIN' HEART PUPS	035,464 Fe	eb. 20, 1990		
LOVIN' HEART PUPS	035,463 Fe	eb. 20, 1990		
LOVIN' HEART PUPS	035,462 Fe	eb. 20, 1990		
WRESTLING BUDDIES	030,200 Fe	eb. 20, 1990		

Trademark	Serial No.	<u>Filed</u>	Registration No.	Registered
LOVIN' HEART	030,125 Feb	. 20, 1990		
LOVIN' HEART PUPS	030,124 Feb	. 20, 1990		
LOVIN' HEART PUPS	030,123 Feb	. 20, 1990		
LIGHTNING CHASER	029,871 Feb	. 20, 1990		
SHADOW STRIKER	029,859 Feb	. 20, 1990		
BUBBLE BELLES	029,858 Feb	. 20, 1990		
X-L TURBO SHOOTER	027,790 Feb	. 12, 1990		
KARA	027,789 Feb	. 12, 1990	1,627,342	Dec. 11, 1990
RACER'S REVENGE	027,788 Feb	. 12, 1990		
R.P.M.S. (REAL PERFORMANCE MACHINES)	020,858 Ja n	. 22, 1990		REL 1330 FRANZ TRADEMARK
R.P.M.S. (REAL PERFORMANCE MACHINES)	020,856 Ja n	. 22, 1990) IEZZ 28 .RK
R.P.M.S. (REAL PERFORMANCE MACHINES)	020,854 Jan	. 22, 1990		37
KIDS WRESTLING ASSOCIATION	018,705 Dec	. 26, 1989		
CUSTOM/MAX	012,068 Dec	. 18, 1989		
SUPER CHAMPS	011,869 Dec	. 18, 1989		
CUPCAKES	009,897 Dec	. 11, 1989		
LICKS & KISSES	004,869 Nov	. 24, 1989		

- 6 -

Trademark	Serial No	<u> </u>	Filed	Registration No.	Registered
METAL STREAKS	004,868	Nov.	24, 1989		_ 55 _ 57
DESIGN ONLY	839,762	Nov.	15, 1989		REL 1330 TRME2 Trademark
DESIGN ONLY	839,760	Nov.	15, 1989		030 EMA
DIZZY DINER	117,811	Nov.	26, 1990		RX TRUE
POPPIN' MAGIC	117,813	Nov.	26, 1990		70 10 80
TORNADO REX	117,812	Nov.	26, 1990		88
MIGHTY TONKA	•			1,614,037	Sept. 18, 1990
PARKER BROTHERS				1,618,905	Oct. 23, 1990
STEEL WHEELS				1,623,798	Nov. 20, 1990
TOUGH TREADS				1,592,190	April 17, 1990
YUM YUMS				1,594,425	May 1, 1990
ROYAL BEAUTIES				1,613,058	Sept. 11, 1990
RAD RODS				1,588,037	Mar. 20, 1990
SUSPENSION ART				1,588,030	Mar. 20, 1990
ROOTIN' TOOTIN' TRAIN GAME				1,588,029	Mar. 20, 1990
BLASTER SPLASHER				1,588,028	Mar. 20, 1990
SPIROMATIC				1,591,128	April 10, 1990
MUNCHIN' U.S.A.				1,594,412	May 1, 1990
BLAST-A-MATIC				1,591,126	April 10, 1990
BOXER SHORTS				1,591,125	April 10, 1990
DESIGN ONLY				1,591,120	April 10, 1990
DRAC				1,561,166	Oct. 17, 1989

- 7 -

... ;

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Filed	Registration No.	Registered \odot
SPINJAS			1,564,771	Nov. 7, 1989
BLAST JETS			1,554,881	Sept. 5, 1989
V-ROCS			1,558,212	Sept. 26, 1990
SKYBALL			1,551,118	Aug. 8, 1989
BUILDING BLASTERS			1,551,108	Aug. 8, 1989
ENCORE			1,558,196	Sept. 26, 1989
REAL RACERS			1,511,896	Nov. 8, 1988
TONKA			1,541,117	May 30, 1989
GOBOTS			1,377,143	Jan. 7, 1986
TONKA TOOLS			1,370,809	Nov. 19, 1985
TONKA TOOLS			1,541,519	May 30, 1989
TAIL JRS.			1,300,676	Oct. 16, 1984
DUALATOR			1,040,528	June 1, 1976
TONKA			0,988,851	July 23, 1974
NYLAC	•		0,945,372	Oct. 17, 1972
HORROR STORIES			1,521,983	Jan. 24, 1989
IN THE DARK			1,521,104	Jan. 17, 1989
ANYTHING GOES			1,508,391	Oct. 11, 1988
STARTING LINE-UP			1,501,445	Aug. 23, 1988
POSH PUFF KITTENS			1,495,960	July 12, 1988
FINGLES			1,508,385	Oct. 11, 1988
FASHION STAR FILLIE	s		1,492,403	June 14, 1988

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Filed	Registration No.	Registered
WISH WORLD KIDS			1,493,299	June 21, 1988
WISH WORLD KIDS			1,474,312	Jan. 26, 1988
BONE AGE			1,474,310	Jan. 26, 1988
ALWAYS SISTERS			1,475,147	Feb. 2, 1988
SPLIT SECONDS			1,474,309	Jan. 26, 1988
CLIP 'N TAILS			1,475,146	Feb. 2, 1988
FASHIONSTAR FILLIES			1,474,308	Jan. 26, 1988
MEREDITH			1,475,145	Feb. 2, 1988
MONOPOLY			1,536,501	April 25, 1989
FREE PARKING			1,462,984	Oct. 27, 1987
SKY COMMANDERS			1,462,983	Oct. 27, 1987
SUPER INSANITY			1,462,982	Oct. 27, 1987
JACKAL RAIDER			1,460,199	Oct. 6, 1987
FURREVER FRIENDS			1,440,746	May 26, 1987
PERCEPTRON			1,450,960	Aug. 4, 1987
CRACKERS IN MY BED			1,424,088	Jan. 6, 1987
CENTURIONS POWERXTR	EME		1,457,597	Sept. 15, 1987
MONOPOLY			1,406,798	Aug. 26, 1986
MONOPOLY			1,449,248	July 28, 1987

- 9 -